

- 1 HJR221
- 2 A6TU77S-1
- 3 By Representative Kiel
- 4 RFD: RULES
- 5 First Read: 23-Apr-24



1

2 3

4 HJR____ COMMENDING MADELINE COOPER FOR OUTSTANDING COMMUNITY
5 SERVICE IN HER ROLE AS MISS UNIVERSITY OF NORTH ALABAMA.

6

7 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein presented
8 to Madeline Cooper for her outstanding community service in
9 her role as Miss University of North Alabama; and

10 WHEREAS, Madeline is the current Miss University of North Alabama; her service initiative is entitled "Liberty + 11 Learning For All, Civic Education for Alabama's Students"; 12 13 through this initiative, Madeline is in partnership with the 14 Liberty Learning Foundation, a nonprofit organization that 15 brings civic education, character education, financial 16 literacy, and career readiness programs to school systems in 17 the State of Alabama; and

18 WHEREAS, Madeline uses her skills to go into school 19 systems and teach financial literacy lessons, volunteer at celebrations, and make appearances as Miss University of 20 21 North Alabama; her connection with the Liberty Learning 22 Foundation goes back to its founding in 2009 when she was a kindergartner; she also volunteers for many other 23 24 organizations and events, including the Colbert and 25 Lauderdale County 4H Round-Up, Read Across America at West 26 Elementary School, and working the voter registration table at the Pizza and Politics event at the university; and 27 WHEREAS, Madeline's extensive community service 28

HJR221 INTRODUCED



involvement includes being in the Lagrange Society at the University of North Alabama (UNA), being an active Praise Team member and discipleship group leader with Baptist Campus Ministries, being an active member of Phi Mu Sorority, Incorporated, and serving as a 2024 Panhellenic Recruitment Counselor; and

35 WHEREAS, Madeline is a Sales Associate at James and 36 Alma Clothing Store and the Marketing and Communications Coordinator for the University Program Council at UNA; 37 38 Community Service and Involvement Award Winner; Delores and Weldon Cole Honors College Student; member of the National 39 40 Society of Leadership and Success; Freshman Forum Executive 41 Chair; UNA Lionette, performed at UNA Football half-time as 42 well as extensive practice and exhibition performances; and 43 UNA BCM Freshman Core Team; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Madeline Cooper is highly commended and congratulated for her community service and outstanding contribution to her beloved University of North Alabama in her role as Miss University of Alabama, and we offer this resolution to her as evidence of our high regard and with best wishes for success in all future endeavors.